Recolding Requested By: RICHMOND MONROE GROUP

UNOFFICIAL C

When Recorded Return To: 1

RICHMOND MONROE GROUP PO Box 458

Kimberling City, MO 65686

1017434064 Fee: \$40.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/23/2010 10:32 AM Pg: 1 of 2





SATISFACTION

ING Bank #:90174555 "Tolpese" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that ING BANK, FSB holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by SAL T. TOMASO AND VIVIAN V. TOMASO, AS TELECTES OF THE TOMASO LIVING TRUST DATE 11/20/01, originally to ING BANK, FSB, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 11/18/2004 Recorded: 12/06/2004 as Instrument No.: 0434122248, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 08-29-415-018-0000 \

Property Address: 700 BORDEAUX CT UNIT E, ELK GROVE V.U.AGE, IL 60007-3549

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

ING BANK, FSB On May 24th, 2010

Christopher Pierce, Vice-President

STATE OF Minnesota **COUNTY OF Benton**

C/ort's Organia On May 24th, 2010, before me, TAMMY L. DESMARAIS, a Notary Public in and for Benton in the State of Monusota, personally appeared Christopher Pierce, Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

TAMMY L. **DÉ**SMARAIS Notary Expires: 01/31/2015

TARMY L. DESMARAIS NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2015 WWW. William sea

Prepared By: Shari Miller, RICHMOND MONROE GROUP 15511 STATE HWY 13, BRANSON WEST, MO 65737 417-447-2931

*GEH*GLHAMRC*05/24/2010 01:23:03 PM* AMRC49AMRC00000000000000428843* ILCOOK* 90174555 ILSTATE_MORT_REL **7AMRC*

Junit Clorks Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Deed #1 Notes For: 27-20468787

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

EXHIBIT "A"

SITUATE IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

PARCEL 1:

LOT 18 IN ELK GROVE ESTATE TOWNHOUSE OF PARCEL "G", BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 24, 1969 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20995531 AND FILED WITH THE REGISTRAR, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 20995530 AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM VALE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, TO ARNOLD R. HENRY AND SPLICE HENRY DATED MAY 22, 1972 AND RECORDED AUGUST 1, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 21997036 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

NOTE: FOR STREET NUMBERING PURPOSES FOO OF AS 700 BORDEAUX COURT, UNIT E, ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL.

OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 320 SPRINGSIDE DR, SUITE 320 AKRON, OHIO 44333

PERMANENT INDEX NO. 08-29-415-018-0000

END OF SCHEDULE A